
Bus No. 01 - Palluruthy - Edakochi 

Sl No. Stop Time 

1 School 7:00 

2 Via BOT Bridge Pyari Junction 7:12 

3 St. Alosious School   

4 A J Hall 7:15 

5 Via Nambiapuram ATS 7:19 

6 Palluruthy - Kacherypadi 7:25 

7 Pashnithodu Bridge   

8 Acqinas College   

9 St. Mary's Church 7:30 

10 Pampaimoola Junction   

11 Jyanodhayam School   

12 Kozhikood Bus Stop 7:32 

13 St. Lawrence Church    

14 Pandit Karuppan Hall, Aroor 7:35 

15 Petrol Pump   

16 Puthanangadi, Aroor   

17 Aroor Junction 7:37 

18 Mazhavil Manorama 7:40 

19 Kumbalam Junction   

20 Madavana No Stop 

21 Kundanoor No Stop 

22 School 8:10 

Driver - Pappachan - 9847775648 

 

 

 

 



Bus No. 02 - Kumbalam 

Sl. 
No. 

Stop Time 

1 School 7:00 

2 Kundanoor   

3 INTUC Nettoor   

4 Nettoor Market 7:10 

5 Lakeshore   

6 Tyre Shop   

7 Madavana Police Station   

8 Aroor Toll   

9 Take Right Turn to Kumbalam 7:15 

10 Koppanalil Road   

11 High School Stop   

12 Pranavam Stop 7:20 

13 Panchayath Kulam   

14 Priyadarshini Rd, Ferry   

15 Kumbalam Ferry 7:25 

16 Kumbalam Junction 7:40 

17 Madavana 7:45 

18 INTUC Nettoor 7:50 

19 Kundanoor 7:55 

20 School 8:10 

Driver - Thomas - 9847797280 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Bus No. 03 - New Route (EKM-Kadavantra) 

Sl. 
No. 

Stop Time 

1 School 7:00 

2 Thevara Junction 7:03 

3 Kasavukada 7:08 

3 Jetty 7:10 

4 Menaka 7:13 

5 High Court 7:15 

6 North 7:18 

7 Kaloor 7:21 

8 Kathrikadavu 7:23 

9 BPCL Petrol Pump 7:28 

10 Ponnurunni 7:30 

11 Via Paradise Road 7:32 

12 Infront of Welcare Hospital 7:35 

13 Take U Turn   

14 Via Sahodaran Ayyappan Road   

15 Kadavathra Junction 7:42 

16 K P Vallon Road 7:45 

17 Kasturba Nagar 7:50 

18 School 8:00 

Driver - Saijan - 8281974100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Bus No. 05 - Aroor - Eramalloor II 

Sl. 
No. 

Stop Time 

1 School 6:45 

2 Moham Hospital, Take U turn 7:25 

3 Eramalloor Palli 7:30 

4 Chandiroor Market 7:35 

5 Aroor Police Station 7:40 

6 Aroor Church 7:45 

7 Kannangulangara Bus Stop   

8 Swapna Textiles   

9 Mazhavil Manorama No Stop 

10 Staight to Kundanoor   

  School 8:10 

Driver - Mani - 9847807400 

 

Bus No. 06 - Tripoonithura - South Paravoor 

Sl. 
No. 

Stop Time 

1 School 6:50 

2 Kundanoor   

3 Maradu   

4 Via Mini Byepass   

5 RLV College   

6 Palace Oval Ground   

7 Kinar Stop   

8 Puthiyakavu   

9 Udayamperoor   

10 Police Station   

11 Nadakav   



12 Patham Mile   

13 Kochupally   

14 Karaparambu   

15 Royal Godown and Back 7:20 

16 Nadakav 7:30 

17 Puthiyakavu 7:37 

18 Police Station 7:43 

19 Tripoonithura Bus Stand   

20 Poorna Tresya Temple   

21 Vadakkekotta 7:48 

22 Left Turn to Petta 7:50 

23 Maradu 7:57 

24 Kundanoor 8:00 

25 School 8:10 

Driver - Vineeth - 9605566667 

 

Bus No. 07 - Mundamveli 

Sl. 
No. 

Stop Time 

1 School 7:00 

2 Via BOT Bridge Pyari Junction 7:10 

3 Left Turn, Valummel Rd. & Right Turn   

4 Stadium 7:15 

5 Santhome   

6 Mundamveli 7:20 

7 Barabas Road   

8 Athipozhi 7:25 

9 Parippu Junction 7:30 

10 Moolamkuzhi   



11 Pappangamukk   

12 Beach Road   

13 North Molamkuzhi   

14 Chemmens 7:35 

15 Mother Theresa Road   

16 Kumar Petrol Pump   

17 Koovapadam   

18 Kappalandimukk   

19 Chakkamadam   

20 Mattanchery 7:40 

21 Party Office, Panayapilly I   

22 Chullickal Abad   

23 Karuvelipady   

24 Kochupally, Thoppumpady 7:50 

25 Via BOT Bridge Pyari Junction   

26 School 8:05 

Driver - Saloj - 7736380881 

 

Bus No. 08 - Fortkochi 1 

Sl. 
No. 

Stop Time 

1 School 7:00 

2 Via BOT Bridge Pyari Junction   

3 Pyari Junction 7:05 

4 Kazhuthumuttu   

5 Chullickal Mother Theresa   

6 St. Antony's Church   

7 Kumar Petrol Pump   

8 Statue Junction 7:15 



9 Jubilee Junction   

10 K B Jacob Road 7:22 

11 South Indian Bank   

12 Thamaraparambu 7:25 

13 Njaliparambu   

14 St. Paul's School   

15 Kunnumpuram 7:31 

16 Chirattapalam 7:32 

17 Kockers 7:33 

18 Veli 7:35 

19 Kappalandimukku 7:38 

20 Panayapilly 7:40 

21 ABAD 7:42 

22 Thoppumpady 7:45 

23 Via BOT Bridge Pyari Junction   

24 School 8:00 

Driver - Baby - 9895865443 

 

 

Bus No. 09 - Ezhupunna - Kumbalangi 

Sl. 
No. 

Stop Time 

1 School 6:30 

2 Via Kundanoor Straight to Karumanchery   

3 Karumanchery Church Ezhupunna 7:05 

4 SNDP   

5 Vipanchika   

6 Parayikavala   

7 Sreenarayanapuram   



8 Kumarapuram Temple   

9 Kumbalangi Ferry 7:18 

10 Nedunja Hospital   

11 Priyadarshini Nagar   

12 Fathima Convent   

13 Pooppanakunnu   

14 Ellickkal 7:30 

15 Kumbalangi Panchayath   

16 Koya Bazar   

17 Perumpadappu 7:40 

18 Matta Temple Perumpadappu   

19 Koventha   

20 Kumbalangi Vazhi 7:45 

21 Marunnukada   

22 Syrian Church   

23 Via Bot Bridge 7:50 

24 School 8:10 

 Driver - Jayan - 9400160775  

 

 

Bus No. 10 - Aroor - Eramalloor I 

Sl. 
No. Stop Time 

1 School 6:45 

2 
Straight to LFHSS & Take U 
turn 7:23 

3 ABAD ICE Plant 7:26 

4 St. Antony's Chappel 7:28 

5 Petrol Pump 7:30 

6 Aroor Village Office 7:32 



7 Appolo Tyre Shop 7:34 

8 Aroor Church 7:36 

9 Mazhavil Manorama 7:38 

10 School 8:05 

Driver - Pradeep - 9847255703 

 

Bus No. 11 - Panangad - Nettoor 

Sl. 
No. 

Stop Time 

1 School 7:00 

2 Kundanoor No Stop 

3 Madavana No Stop 

4 Panchayathu Valavu 7:15 

5 Ganapathikkal Temle   

6 N.M Stores, Take Left Turn to Cheppanam 7:17 

7 V. J Clinic 7:18 

8 U S R A Junction 7:21 

9 Bund, Near S S R School 7:22 

10 Hira Public School 7:23 

11 Cheppanam-Chattammma Jn. 7:24 

12 Return to N.M Stores 7:28 

13 VHSE School 7:30 

14 Kamoth 7:31 

15 Bajana 7:32 

16 Vyasapuram 7:33 

17 Panagad Jetty Return to Madavana 7:34 

18 Take Right Turn to NH 7:40 

19 New Juma Masjid Left Turn 7:45 

20 PWD Road   



21 S.N Junction   

22 Ambalakulam 7:49 

23 Nettoor Under Bridge Step 7:50 

24 Via Bridge to Kundanoor 7:55 

25 Take 'U' Turn   

26 School 8:05 

NB : Nettoor will come in Slab 2. Bus will move till Cheppanam-
Chathamma Junction 

Driver - Shaji - 9746073550 

 

Bus No. 12 - Fortkochi 2 

Sl. 
No. Stop Time 

1 School 7:05 

2 Via Bot Bridge Pyari Junction 7:13 

3 Anjali Junction 7:16 

4 K.V Thomas Junction 7:18 

5 Post Office Junction 7:21 

6 Kazhuthumuttu 7:23 

7 Parippu Junction Turn Right 7:26 

8 Chemmens 7:28 

9 Mother Theresa Road 7:30 

10 Chullickal St. Antony Church 7:32 

11 Kumar Petrol Pump 7:35 

12 Statue Junction 7:37 

13 Jubilee Junction 7:40 

14 Veli Junction 7:42 

15 K.B Jacob Road 7:43 

16 Amaravathy Bus Stop 7:44 

17 Kunnumpuram 7:45 

18 Amaravathy Church 7:47 

19 Kockers 7:48 



20 Veli 7:50 

21 Pandikudy 7:51 

22 Koovapadam 7:52 

23 Paravanamukku 7:53 

24 Panayapilly 7:54 

25 Gautham Hospital 7:55 

26 Polakandam Market 7:56 

27 Kazhuthumutt 7:57 

28 Thoppumpady 7:58 

29 Kochupally, Thoppumpadi 8:00 

30 Via Bot Bridge 8:02 

31 School 8:10 

Driver - Antony - 9605532950 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


